
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4375
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013
REPAIRING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY BETWEEN VADODARA AND SURAT
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highway between Vadodara and Surat passing through the State of Gujarat is in dilapidated condition thereby causing accidents and traffic jams;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any requests from the State Government of Gujarat for the repair of the said National Highway during the last three years and the current year;

(d) if so, the whether the Government has taken any steps for the repair of these National Highway during the said period; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) & (e) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

